                                                                    HF-C SERIES
Revision:TVS-HF-C SERIES-001(A2)                     1 / 5                        http://brightking.pulseelectronics.com
Transient Voltage Suppressors (TVS) Data Sheet
Features
■ High current transient suppressor
■ Excellent clamping capability
■ Glass passivated junction
■ Bi-directional.

Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
Reverse
Leakage
VAC(V) VDC(V) VBR(V) MIN.@IT IT(mA)
Rated IPP
measured
with 8/20μs
pulse
VC(V)
@IPP
IR(μA)
@VDC
HFA-012C 8.5 12.8 14 1 3KA 80 20
HFA-015C 11 15 17 1 3KA 85 20
HFA-020C 14 20 22 1 3KA 90 20
HFA-025C 17 25 28 1 3KA 95 20
HFA-030C 21 30 33 1 3KA 100 20
HFA-042C 30 42 47 1 3KA 105 20
HFA-058C 40 58 64 1 3KA 110 20
HFA-066C 45 66 70 1 3KA 120 20
HFA-076C 54 76 85 1 3KA 140 20
HFA-100C 72 100 110 1 3KA 165 20
HFA-133C 100 133 147 1 3KA 220 20
HFA-170C 130 170 180 1 3KA 260 20
HFA-190C 145 190 200 1 3KA 290 20
HFA-200C 150 200 222 1 3KA 330 20
HFA-240C 180 240 250 1 3KA 340 20
HFA-275C 210 275 300 1 3KA 435 20
HFA-300C 230 300 330 1 3KA 470 20
HFA-380C 275 380 401 1 3KA 520 20
HFA-430C 310 430 440 1 3KA 625 20
HFA-460C 330 460 500 1 3KA 770 20
HFA-500C 385 500 558 1 3KA 868 20
HFB-012C 8.5 12.8 14 1 6KA 80 20
HFB-015C 11 15 17 1 6KA 85 20
HFB-020C 14 20 22 1 6KA 90 20
HFB-025C 17 25 28 1 6KA 95 20
HFB-030C 21 30 33 1 6KA 100 20
HFB-042C 30 42 47 1 6KA 105 20
HFB-058C 40 58 64 1 6KA 110 20
HFB-066C 45 66 70 1 6KA 120 20
HFB-076C 54 76 85 1 6KA 140 20
HFB-100C 72 100 110 1 6KA 165 20
                                                                    HF-C SERIES
Revision:TVS-HF-C SERIES-001(A2)                     3 / 5                        http://brightking.pulseelectronics.com
Part Number
Reverse

Rating
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
Reverse
Leakage
VAC(V) VDC(V) VBR(V) MIN.@IT IT(mA)
Rated IPP
measured
with 8/20μs
pulse
VC(V)
@IPP
IR(μA)
@VDC
HFB-133C 100 133 147 1 6KA 220 20
HFB-170C 130 170 180 1 6KA 260 20
HFB-190C 145 190 200 1 6KA 290 20
HFB-200C 150 200 222 1 6KA 330 20
HFB-240C 180 240 250 1 6KA 340 20
HFB-275C 210 275 300 1 6KA 435 20
HFB-300C 230 300 330 1 6KA 470 20
HFB-380C 275 380 401 1 6KA 520 20
HFC-012C 8.5 12.8 14 1 10KA 80 20
HFC-015C 11 15 17 1 10KA 85 20
HFC-020C 14 20 22 1 10KA 90 20
HFC-025C 17 25 28 1 10KA 95 20
HFC-030C 21 30 33 1 10KA 100 20
HFC-042C 30 42 47 1 10KA 105 20
HFC-058C 40 58 64 1 10KA 110 20
HFC-066C 45 66 70 1 10KA 120 20
HFC-076C 54 76 85 1 10KA 140 20
HFC-100C 72 100 110 1 10KA 165 20
HFC-133C 100 133 147 1 10KA 220 20
HFC-170C 130 170 180 1 10KA 260 20
HFC-190C 145 190 200 1 10KA 290 20
Notes: 1. TA=25℃ unless otherwise specified
       2. Using 8/20μs wave shape pulses as defined in IEC61000-4-5
                                                                    HF-C SERIES
Revision:TVS-HF-C SERIES-001(A2)                     4 / 5                        http://brightking.pulseelectronics.com